



The Glynn Academy Class of 1969 Memorial Scholarship 2025 Award Year

A Post-Secondary Scholarship Program Offered to Graduating Glynn Academy Seniors with a GPA between 2.70 and 2.99.

SCHOLARSHIP OVERVIEW

The Glynn Academy Class of 1969 Scholarship will award a \$2,500 academic scholarship to a graduating Glynn Academy senior who has been accepted to attend a Georgia academic college or university. There will be no restriction regarding race, ethnicity, creed, or gender.

Applicants must meet the following criteria::

- Cumulative **HOPE** grade point average **between** a 2.70 and 2.99, at the time of High School Graduation.
- Demonstrated financial need.
- Demonstration as a good school citizen including:
 - Excellent attendance
 - Good academic standing, with no failures
 - No disciplinary action or infractions
- Active involvement in extracurricular school and community activities.
- Completion of <u>online application</u> to include:
 - An official copy of high school transcript including SAT/ACT test scores.
 - Two letters of recommendation: One from an academic instructor and one from a community member who monitored community service.
 - A short essay (topic selections included in the application portal)
 - A photograph of applicant.

Post Award Details:

- The \$2,5000 scholarship will be divided into two payments and sent directly to the college before the start of each semester on behalf of the recipient. The scholarship award covers tuition, fees, and room and board expenses.
- Recipients must achieve at least a 3.0 average by the end of the first semester of college/university to receive the second half of the scholarship.
- The student must submit a copy of their first semester grades to The Communities of Coastal Georgia Foundation at info@coastalgeorgiafoundation.org, before they can receive the second half of their award.
- In case of a student's withdrawal or inability to complete either semester, the educational institution is required to return the funds to the Foundation.

The application portal will open Monday, February 3, 2025, and close Friday, March 21, 2025. Please direct any questions to <u>info@coastalgeorgiafoundation.org</u>

Communities of Coastal Georgia Foundation | 777 Gloucester St., Suite 103, Brunswick, GA 31520 | PO BOX 2463, Brunswick, GA 31521 | 912-268-4442 | info@coastalgeorgiafoundation.org